
OUR MISSION STATEMENT
As a ministry of Christ the King Parish, Christ the King School upholds the teaching of Jesus Christ and the doctrine of the Roman Catholic Church.
Christ the King School nurtures the development of all students through the journey of faith, academics and physical growth in an atmosphere that

encourages them to recognize their strengths, overcome their weaknesses with the opportunity to reach their potential - spiritually and academically.
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Calendar of Events
Week of OCctober 8, 2024

Friday, October 11, 2024 - no school for students - professional development day

Monday, October 14, 2024 - no school - IndigenousPeoples’ Day

Wednesday, October 16, 2024 - Fire Prevention Presentation

Friday, October 18, 2024 - Sports’ Boosters Basket Raffle - 6:00pm - 8:00pm 

CALENDAR OF EVENTS 
WEEK OF 3/4/25

CTK WEEKLYCTK WEEKLY

 We will try to do as Jesus taught, O God, no matter how hard it is.  
Help us remember these words.  Help us practice these actions.  We
ask this in the name of Jesus Christ.  Amen.

Wednesday, March 5, 2025
Ash Wednesday, Mass at 10:00 am

Friday, March 7, 2025 
Krolick’s Fish Fry - 4:00 pm - 7:00 pm

Saturday, March 8, Sunday, March 9
CTK Basketball tournament

Friday, March 14, 2025
No school for students.  Professional Development Day
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MRS. WANGLER’S
MESSAGE

March 4th, 2025

Good afternoon, Parents!

Our morning prayer meetings in the gym are focusing on Lent. It is most important for our children to understand
the concept of penance. Second grade will make their First Reconciliation this Saturday. Let us pray for all of our
students.  

This past weekend, CTK’s 46th Basketball Tournament kicked off with the boys’ JV and Varsity games! Our boys’
Varsity team won the tournament! Congratulations! Congratulations to the Sports’ Boosters for getting this event
going. Congratulations to our coaches and players, and parents, for a successful tournament. Great job! I cannot
forget to mention the Badger, the singers, the cheerleaders and the volunteers!Thank you! So much fun!!
                                                                                                                                                                                    
Saturday 8th and Sunday 9th it’s the girls turn to play in the tournament. Good Luck!

Tomorrow is Ash Wednesday and we will go and participate in the10:00 am Mass. There will not be a school Mass
on Friday. 

However, on Friday we will have our Fish Fry! Please purchase dinner from us!

The MHA of WNY (Mental Health Association) gave a presentation on coping skills to grades 5-8.  It was a good
presentation and resource. The 6th graders will continue their Social-Emotional Learning with an 8-week course
by the same group. 

Grades close March 13th. 

STREAM will begin March 20th. 

Peace, Love and Prayers,

Mrs. Wangler

 



 Reminder to order your Pathway to Remembrance bricks -  we would like to start building the path over the
summer break!
 
There are only 3 more Monthly Teacher Luncheon dates left for 2025: March 12th, April 2nd, and June 4th.
Please check the sign-up link here:  www.signupgenius.com/go/60B044AA9A72CA31-51311944-monthly#/
 

Upcoming Events:

Lent Fish Fry: Friday, March 7, 2025

Meat Raffle: Saturday, March 29, 2025

Scholastic Book Fair & Grandparents Day:  May 19, 2025 

SAVE THE DATE:  Inaugural Golf Tournament: June 7, 2025

Family Fun Night: June 13, 2025

Any Questions? Contact us at parentsguild@myctkschool.com 

PARENTS’ GUILD
MESSAGES
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https://www.signupgenius.com/go/60B044AA9A72CA31-51311944-monthly?useFullSite=true#/
mailto:parentsguild@myctkschool.com


SPORTS’ BOOSTERS 
MESSAGES
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JV Girls:
Despite a strong defensive effort in the 4th quarter after being "doubled up," our Badger girls came up a bit
short to Nichols by a score of 16-11 in the first round of the playoffs. Emma Hartrich once again led the way in
points, including a pair of three pointers! A special congratulations should also go out to Arielle Dallas for
dropping her first points of the season. Next up will be our annual tournament the weekend of 3/8 and 3/9.
Come on out and witness some exciting basketball as CTK continues the tradition of holding the longest
running youth basketball tournament in the Northeast. Go Badgers!

JV Boys:
In the first round of the CTK Basketball Tournament the JV Boys fell short to the eventual tournament
champions St. Christopher 29-21. The team got off to a slow start in the first half, battled back feverishly in the
second but couldn't complete the comeback. Russell Dluhy and Jordan Eger led the way in scoring while Adam
Streit and Javonne Archibald chipped in baskets as well. The boys rebounded nicely in their next game
defeating DeSales 29-19 to end their season with a win. Jordan and Russell led the way again on the offensive
end but tenacious defense and rebounding was provided by John Baker and David Ferron-Heinz.
Congratulations on a great season which saw remarkable improvement and great teamwork. Thank you
coaches Kyle Dluhy, Pete Streit and Robert Darby.

Varsity Boys:
The Varsity Badgers squared off against Queen of Heaven in the first round of the tournament, notching a
convincing victory 37-19. Eddie Schmitt dropped in 18 points to lead the way for CTK which got contributions
on the offensive end from 6 players. In the championship game our Badgers defeated St. Mary of Swormville
29-16 making it 2 years in a row winning the varsity championship. The story of the game was another
balanced offensive attack but a stifling defensive effort secured the win. Congratulations to a team that grew
together throughout the season and had scoring from each player. This marks the end of the season, and the
CTK basketball careers of our 8th graders, Wyatt Pegnia, Brady Marciniak and Matthew Klein Jr. Great job and
good luck next year in high school!

This weekend the girls are up in the basketball tournament. Please come out and support our JV Girls team.
Let's support St. Benedict's Varsity team as two of our very own CTK Badgers, Kate Biniasz and Adelie Ennis,
are part of the team Good luck players and coaches...Go Badgers!

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSf_PbdbvU2T9egs3mst4T31uZJQZkxLwSrXc0_ml0C1ln1iqQ/viewform?usp=sf_link


FACULTY & STAFF
CONTACT INFORMATION

Principal - Mrs. Maria Wangler

Rev. Msgr. Paul A. Litwin

Office Manager - Mrs. Annette Della Posta

Health Office - Miss Justin

Pre-K3 - Ms. Kim Ferron

Pre-K4 - Mrs. Amy Connolly

Kindergarten - Mrs. Nicholson

First Grade - Miss Kelly Griebner

Second Grade - Miss Stephanie Hannold

Third Grade - Mrs. Pam Piotrowski

Fourth Grade - Mr. Christopher Downey

Fifth Grade - Miss Nicole Jaszczak

Math - Mrs. Cara Swisher

Social Studies - Mrs. Lena Blair

ELA - Mrs. Lauren Berowski

Middle School Religion - Miss Doka

Latin - Mrs. Frances Antoniadis

Spanish - Mrs. Maureen Pfeifer

Music/Art - Ms. Reilly Brouillard

Science - Mrs. Debra Abrams

mwangler@myctkschool.com

716-839-1430

office@myctkschool.com

sjustin@myctkschool.com  &  716-314-7321

kferron@myctkschool.com

aconnolly@myctkschool.com

fnicholson@myctkschool.com

kgriebner@myctkschool.com

shannold@myctkschool.com

ppiotrowski@myctkschool.com

cdowney@myctkschool.com

njaszczak@myctkschool.com

cswisher@myctkschool.com

lblair@myctkschool.com

lberowski@myctkschool.com

mdoka@myctkschool.com

fantoniadis@myctkschool.com

mpfeifer@myctkschool.com

rbrouillard@myctkschool.com

mkleinpe@myctkschool.com

dabrams@myctkschool.com

Technology - Mr. Michael Wesolowski. ................mwesolowski@myctkschool.com 
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Physical Education - Mr. Matthew Klein ..............

....................................................
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AIS - Miss Jennifer Porreca ......................................jporreca@myctkschool.com



Sun 3/2

Sun 3/9

Weekend 2: Girls
Date Level JV

Girls JV
Girls Varsity
Girls Varsity
Girls

Sat 3/8

Weekend 1: Boys
Date Level JV

Boys JV
Boys Varsity
Boys Varsity
Boys

Sat 3/1

JV Girls - consol
JV Girls - champion
Varsity Girls - consol
Varsity Girls - champion

JV Boys - consol
JV Boys - champion
Varsity Boys - consol
Varsity Boys - champion

12:00 PM
1:30 PM
3:00 PM
4:30 PM

12:00 PM
1:30 PM
3:00 PM
4:30 PM

5
6
7
8

13
14
15
16

Time
10:00 AM
11:30 AM
1:00 PM
2:30 PM

Game #
1
2
3
4

Time
10:00 AM
11:30 AM
1:00 PM
2:30 PM

Game #
9

10
11
12

Team
Christ the King
St. Benedict
St. Christopher
St. Benedict

Lost game 1&2
Won game 1&2
Lost game 3&4
Won game 3&4

Lost game 9&10
Won game 9&10
Lost game 11&12
Won game 11&12

Team (locker room A)
St. Benedict
Christ the King
Christian Central Academy
Christ the King

Lost game 1&2
Won game 1&2
Lost game 3&4
Won game 3&4

Lost game 9&10
Won game 9&10
Lost game 11&12
Won game 11&12

Team (locker room B)
DeSales
St. Christopher
St. Mary Swormville
Queen of Heaven

Team
SMS/NVBM
Nichols
St. Peter's
Christian Central Academy

CTK 46th annual Basketball Tournament Schedule






