

March, 2025

OUR MISSION STATEMENT

As a ministry of Christ the King Parish, Christ the King School upholds the teaching of Jesus Christ and the doctrine of the Roman Catholic Church. Christ the King School nurtures the development of all students through the journey of faith, academics and physical growth in an atmosphere that encourages them to recognize their strengths, overcome their weaknesses with the opportunity to reach their potential - spiritually and academically.

CALENDAR OF EVENTS WEEK OF 3/4/25

Wednesday, March 5, 2025

Ash Wednesday, Mass at 10:00 am

<u>Friday, March 7, 2025</u>

Krolick's Fish Fry - 4:00 pm - 7:00 pm

Saturday, March 8, Sunday, March 9

CTK Basketball tournament

Friday, March 14, 2025

No school for students. Professional Development Day





We will try to do as Jesus taught, O God, no matter how hard it is. Help us remember these words. Help us practice these actions. We ask this in the name of Jesus Christ. Amen.

MRS. WANGLER'S MESSAGE



March 4th, 2025

Good afternoon, Parents!

Our morning prayer meetings in the gym are focusing on Lent. It is most important for our children to understand the concept of penance. Second grade will make their First Reconciliation this Saturday. Let us pray for all of our students.

This past weekend, CTK's 46th Basketball Tournament kicked off with the boys' JV and Varsity games! Our boys' Varsity team won the tournament! Congratulations! Congratulations to the Sports' Boosters for getting this event going. Congratulations to our coaches and players, and parents, for a successful tournament. Great job! I cannot forget to mention the Badger, the singers, the cheerleaders and the volunteers! Thank you! So much fun!!

Saturday 8th and Sunday 9th it's the girls turn to play in the tournament. Good Luck!

Tomorrow is Ash Wednesday and we will go and participate in the 10:00 am Mass. There will not be a school Mass on Friday.

However, on Friday we will have our Fish Fry! Please purchase dinner from us!

The MHA of WNY (Mental Health Association) gave a presentation on coping skills to grades 5-8. It was a good presentation and resource. The 6th graders will continue their Social-Emotional Learning with an 8-week course by the same group.

Grades close March 13th.

STREAM will begin March 20th.

Peace, Love and Prayers,

Mrs. Wangler

PARENTS' GUILD MESSAGES



Reminder to order your Pathway to Remembrance bricks - we would like to start building the path over the summer break!

There are only 3 more Monthly Teacher Luncheon dates left for 2025: March 12th, April 2nd, and June 4th. Please check the sign-up link here: www.signupgenius.com/go/60B044AA9A72CA31-51311944-monthly#/

Upcoming Events:

- Lent Fish Fry: Friday, March 7, 2025
- Meat Raffle: Saturday, March 29, 2025
- Scholastic Book Fair & Grandparents Day: May 19, 2025
- **SAVE THE DATE**: Inaugural Golf Tournament: June 7, 2025
- Family Fun Night: June 13, 2025

Any Questions? Contact us at parentsguild@myctkschool.com

SPORTS' BOOSTERS

MESSAGES





JV Girls:

Despite a strong defensive effort in the 4th quarter after being "doubled up," our Badger girls came up a bit short to Nichols by a score of 16-11 in the first round of the playoffs. Emma Hartrich once again led the way in points, including a pair of three pointers! A special congratulations should also go out to Arielle Dallas for dropping her first points of the season. Next up will be our annual tournament the weekend of 3/8 and 3/9. Come on out and witness some exciting basketball as CTK continues the tradition of holding the longest running youth basketball tournament in the Northeast. Go Badgers!

JV Boys:

In the first round of the CTK Basketball Tournament the JV Boys fell short to the eventual tournament champions St. Christopher 29-21. The team got off to a slow start in the first half, battled back feverishly in the second but couldn't complete the comeback. Russell Dluhy and Jordan Eger led the way in scoring while Adam Streit and Javonne Archibald chipped in baskets as well. The boys rebounded nicely in their next game defeating DeSales 29-19 to end their season with a win. Jordan and Russell led the way again on the offensive end but tenacious defense and rebounding was provided by John Baker and David Ferron-Heinz. Congratulations on a great season which saw remarkable improvement and great teamwork. Thank you coaches Kyle Dluhy, Pete Streit and Robert Darby.

Varsity Boys:

The Varsity Badgers squared off against Queen of Heaven in the first round of the tournament, notching a convincing victory 37-19. Eddie Schmitt dropped in 18 points to lead the way for CTK which got contributions on the offensive end from 6 players. In the championship game our Badgers defeated St. Mary of Swormville 29-16 making it 2 years in a row winning the varsity championship. The story of the game was another balanced offensive attack but a stifling defensive effort secured the win. Congratulations to a team that grew together throughout the season and had scoring from each player. This marks the end of the season, and the CTK basketball careers of our 8th graders, Wyatt Pegnia, Brady Marciniak and Matthew Klein Jr. Great job and good luck next year in high school!

This weekend the girls are up in the basketball tournament. Please come out and support our JV Girls team. Let's support St. Benedict's Varsity team as two of our very own CTK Badgers, Kate Biniasz and Adelie Ennis, are part of the team Good luck players and coaches...Go Badgers!

FACULTY & STAFF CONTACT INFORMATION



CHRIST THE KING SCHOOL 716-839-0473

Principal - Mrs. Maria Wangler	mwangler@myctkschool.com
Rev. Msgr. Paul A. Litwin	716-839-1430
Office Manager - Mrs. Annette Della Posta	office@myctkschool.com
Health Office - Miss Justin	sjustin@myctkschool.com & 716-314-7321
Pre-K3 - Ms. Kim Ferron	kferron@myctkschool.com
Pre-K4 - Mrs. Amy Connolly	aconnolly@myctkschool.com
Kindergarten - Mrs. Nicholson	fnicholson@myctkschool.com
First Grade - Miss Kelly Griebner	kgriebner@myctkschool.com
Second Grade - Miss Stephanie Hannold	shannold@myctkschool.com
Third Grade - Mrs. Pam Piotrowski	ppiotrowski@myctkschool.com
Fourth Grade - Mr. Christopher Downey	cdowney@myctkschool.com
Fifth Grade - Miss Nicole Jaszczak	njaszczak@myctkschool.com
Math - Mrs. Cara Swisher	cswisher@myctkschool.com
Social Studies - Mrs. Lena Blair	lblair@myctkschool.com
ELA - Mrs. Lauren Berowski	lberowski@myctkschool.com
Middle School Religion - Miss Doka	mdoka@myctkschool.com
Latin - Mrs. Frances Antoniadis	fantoniadis@myctkschool.com
Spanish - Mrs. Maureen Pfeifer	mpfeifer@myctkschool.com
Music/Art - Ms. Reilly Brouillard	rbrouillard@myctkschool.com
Physical Education - Mr. Matthew Klein	mkleinpe@myctkschool.com
Science - Mrs. Debra Abrams	dabrams@myctkschool.com
AIS - Miss Jennifer Porreca	jporreca@myctkschool.com
Technology - Mr. Michael Wesolowski	mwesolowski@myctkschool.com

Weekend 1	1: Boys				
Date	Level JV	Time	Game #	Team (locker room A)	Team (locker room B)
Sat 3/1	Boys JV	10:00 AM	1	St. Benedict	DeSales
	Boys Varsity	11:30 AM	2	Christ the King	St. Christopher
	Boys Varsity	1:00 PM	3	Christian Central Academy	St. Mary Swormville
	Boys	2:30 PM	4	Christ the King	Queen of Heaven
Sun 3/2	JV Boys - consol	12:00 PM	5	Lost game 1&2	Lost game 1&2
	JV Boys - champion	1:30 PM	6	Won game 1&2	Won game 1&2
	Varsity Boys - consol	3:00 PM	7	Lost game 3&4	Lost game 3&4
	Varsity Boys - champion	4:30 PM	8	Won game 3&4	Won game 3&4
Weekend 2	2: Girls				
<u>Date</u>	Level JV	Time	Game #	<u>Team</u>	<u>Team</u>
Sat 3/8	Girls JV	10:00 AM	9	Christ the King	SMS/NVBM
	Girls Varsity	11:30 AM	10	St. Benedict	Nichols
	Girls Varsity	1:00 PM	11	St. Christopher	St. Peter's
	Girls	2:30 PM	12	St. Benedict	Christian Central Academy
Sun 3/9	JV Girls - consol	12:00 PM	13	Lost game 9&10	Lost game 9&10
	JV Girls - champion	1:30 PM	14	Won game 9&10	Won game 9&10
	Varsity Girls - consol	3:00 PM	15	Lost game 11&12	Lost game 11&12
	Varsity Girls - champion	4:30 PM	16	Won game 11&12	Won game 11&12

We request a \$2 donation for admission per adult spectator – players, students, and coaches are exempt.

Printed program is distributed as you enter. Program includes game times, rosters, kitchen menu, tournament details, and sponsorship advertisements.



JOIN US IN BRINGING BACK A BELOVED CATHOLIC

TRADITION AT CHRIST THE KING

Friday, March 7th 4:00PM-7:00PM

DRIVE THRU ONLY - CTK PARKING LOT

\$16 X

Krolick's Fish Fry Dinner includes:

10 oz. Beer Battered Haddock, Potato Salad, Coleslaw, Tartar Sauce, Roll and Butter

\$8 × 1

Kids Dinner for Children 13 years and younger Includes:

(3) Chicken Fingers, French Fries & Apple Sauce

PRE ORDER BY MARCH 4TH

ORDERS CAN BE PLACED DIRECTLY THROUGH QR CODE, GIVEBUTTER @ WWW.CTKRISING.ORG
YOU CAN ALSO RETURN BOTTOM PORTION ALONG WITH CASH / CHECK
BACK TO SCHOOL OR TO THE CTK RECTORY ATTENTION KELLY

PRINT NAME :		回然級国
PHONE #:		7-2-1
QTY FISH DINNERS :		THE WAY
QTY KIDS DINNERS :		700
Amount:	www.CTKRising.org	

Thursday March 13, 2025



Time: 7 - 8 PM
Father Moses presents

'The Transformative

Power of the Eucharist.'

It is our Lord, - He wants us to be close to Him.

Embrace the Eucharist, the True Presence of Our Lord.

Your relationship with God. Grow in love with our Lord. Grow in love with our rich faith. Embrace our Catholic faith.

Location: Christ the King Parish, 30 Lamarck Drive, Snyder, NY 14226 Upper Church Please use the horseshoe door to enter. Arrive after 6:30 PM

Prizes!